
 Addendum #2 6/4/2025 

Date: May 14th, 2025 

From: Matthew Fortune, 

Project Manager II 

Matthew.Fortune@colliercountyfl.gov 

To: Potential Quoters 

Subject: Request for Quotes – RFQ 20-7800 PS 308.06 Rehabilitation 

Project: Pump Station 308.06 Rehabilitation 

RFQ Due Date: Thursday, June 12th, 2025 at 5:00PM 
Thursday, June 5th, 2025, at 5:00 PM 

Pre-Quote Meeting (Non-Mandatory): N/A 

Q&A Deadline: Thursday, May 29th, 2025, at 5:00 PM 

Number of Days to Final Completion: 550 days to substantial + 30 days final = 580 days 

Documents Provided: 1. RFQ Cover Letter
2. Bid Schedule
3. Supplemental Specifications
4. Bidding Construction Plans
5. Photos
6. Pump station and access easements documents.
7. List of materials to be provided by the County

Liquidated Damages: $268.09 per day 

Payment and Performance Bonds: Required if the quote exceeds $200,000 

Your quotation response for this project is due electronically to the Email address listed above no later than the 

date and time specified above. We will not accept any quotation responses later than the noted time and date. 

We look forward to your participation in this request for information/quotation process. 

Please return the following documents with your quote: 

• This RFQ Letter signed by an officer of the Firm.

• Bid Schedule Form with quote costs.

• Any and all Bid Addendums signed by an officer of the Firm.

Firm’s Complete Legal Name 

Telephone Number / Fax Number 

Signature 

Title 

Print Name Date 

Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.

239-774-3130 / 239-774-4266

Vice President

Michael Lobello

mailto:Matthew.Fortune@colliercountyfl.gov

